Since 1993, a non profit organization dedicated to the exploration of painting. We welcome and encourage diverse viewpoints regardless of mass appeal.



547 West 27th Street, Suite 500, New York, NY 10001 Tues-Sat, 11-6 pm, 212-343-1060, www.thepaintingcenter.org

## One in a Year February 20 – April 20, 2021 Artist's Agreement

- 1. The Painting Center will promote the online juried exhibition *One in a Year* on The Painting Center website, social media and Artsy.
- 2. The artist agrees that The Painting Center will use the sale price for the artwork as submitted in the Slideroom application for *One in Year*. In the event of a sale on Artsy, the collector will cover the shipping costs for the artwork, and the artist will prepare the work for shipping. The calculation of the shipping costs varies depending on the size of the artwork and the location of the collector.
- 3. The artist agrees to make a donation of 30% of the sale on all work sold at the gallery to The Painting Center. The donation of 30% is the gallery commission to The Painting Center.

Please fill in the information requested, and return it to The Painting Center by email to: <u>juried@thepaintingcenter.org</u>. I understand that my signature on this form is my acceptance of the terms listed above.

Signature		
Date		
Please Print		
Name		
Address		
Phone	Email	
Instagram Name		
Work – 1		
Title		
Date		
Medium		
Dimensions		